

2



UNIVERSITY OF EDUCATION, VEHARI CAMPUS

Phones # 067-3362267 Fax # 067-3366108

<http://www.ue.edu.pk>, Email: principalvehari@ue.edu.pk

Principal/VRI/AD/2017/3053

Dated: 20/12/17

The Managing Director
Punjab Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA)
3rd Floor, Al-Falah Building, The Mall Road Lahore.

Subject: Request for Issuance of Corrigendum for Auction of Photocopy Shop of UoE Vehari Campus.

Respected Sir,

It is stated that University of Education Vehari has made request regarding uploading of advertisement for auction of photocopy shop of UoE Vehari campus vide letter no. Principal/VRI/2017/3039 dated 04-12-2017 on your website of PPRA Punjab. The same has advertised on PPRA Punjab website on 08 December, 2017 by your good office.

Now the undersigned received a letter having an objection of violation of Punjab Procurement Rules 2014, from Transparency International in against of our advertisement of auction for Photocopy shop of UoE Vehari campus. The copy of letter no. TL17/1412/17A is attached herewith.

Therefore, undersigned requests your highness kindly a corrigendum may be issued on PPRA Punjab website in this regard, so that rules may be followed properly.

Thanking in anticipation.

Principal
University of Education
Vehari Campus

C.C

- ✓ 1. Sohail Muzaffar Chairman Transparency International
4-C, Mezzanine Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phse VII, DHA Karachi
- 2. PS to Vice Chancellor, UE Lahore
- 3. The Acting Registrar, UE Lahore
- 4. The Treasurer, UE Lahore
- 5. Office File

یونیورسٹی آف ایجوکیشن لاہور و ہاڑی کیمپس

تصحیح سالانہ ٹھیکہ برائے فوٹو کاپی شاپ

یونیورسٹی آف ایجوکیشن لاہور و ہاڑی کیمپس کا سالانہ ٹھیکہ برائے فوٹو کاپی شاپ مراسلہ
نمبر Principal/VRI/AD/2017/3039 مورخہ 08-12-2017 کو پنجاب پروکیورمنٹ ریگولیشنز اتھارٹی کی ویب
سائٹ پر اپ لوڈ ہوا۔ مذکورہ اپ لوڈ کردہ اشتہار میں جملہ " کیمپس انتظامیہ کو حق حاصل ہے کہ بلا اظہار وجوہ تمام پیشکشوں کو مسترد
کردے " کو حذف کر دیا جائے۔

مزید برائے ٹھیکہ کی آخری تاریخ 22 دسمبر 2017 سے بڑھا کر 26 جنوری 2018 کر دی گئی ہے۔

۱۲
پرپیل

یونیورسٹی آف ایجوکیشن
وہاڑی کیمپس

December, 2017

TL17/1412/17A

Principal,
University of Education,
Vehari Campus, Punjab.
Telephone # 067-3362267

**Sub: Violation of Punjab Procurement Rules 2014, Principal, University of Education,
Vehari Campus's Quotation Notice for Annual Contract for Photocopy Shop.**

Dear Madam,

This is with reference to University of Education, Vehari Campus's Quotation Notice, published in daily "Nawaiwaqt" on 9th December, 2017. It is observed that the advertisement is in violation of the Violation of PPRA 2014.

As per advertisement, "Campus management reserves the right to reject all quotations without assigning any reason". However, it is not complying with, PPRA 2014, Rule No. 35, which requires that reason should be communicated to bidders. Therefore the advertisement is in violation of Rule No. 35 of PPRA Rules 2014. Stated as under;

*35. Rejection of Bids :- (1) the procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal.
(2) the procuring agency shall upon request communicate to any bidder, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but shall not be required to justify those grounds.*

The above information is forwarded for the purpose of avoiding mis-procurement charge under Rule No. 69, and with request to re-invite the quotation under the prescribed procedures or issue a corrigendum and extend date accordingly.

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which is the only way to stop corruption.

With Regards,


Sohail Muzzafar
Chairman

Copies forwarded for the information with request to take action under their mandate to:

1. Chief Minister, Government of Punjab, Lahore
2. Director General, NAB, Lahore.
3. Chief Secretary, Government of Punjab, Lahore.
4. Registrar, Lahore High Court, Lahore.
5. Managing Director, Punjab PRA, Lahore.